Other long-term liabilities 561 392
   Deferred tax liabilities 461 199
   Provisions for pensions and similiar obligations 119 143
   Other provisions 2,157 1,611
Total long-term liabilities 5,321 4,348

Current liabilities
   Current interest-bearing liabilities 552 1,052
   Accounts payable 4,874 4,520
   Tax liabilities 170 137
   Project invoicing not yet worked-up 4,823 4,367
   Accrued expenses and prepaid income 4,592 3,271
   Other current liabilities 3,400 2,535
Total current liabilities 18,411 15,883
Total liabilities 23,732 20,231
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS´ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 30,603 27,110

ASSETS PLEDGED 338 297
CONTINGENT LIABLITIES 5,557 5,942
1) Includes short-term investments due later than three months at the aquisition date, see also cash-flow statement.

  Year-end report 2006  10 (14)

Changes in shareholders`equity
Group

Total Total
Shareholders´ Minority shareholders´ Shareholders´ Minority shareholders´

   SEK M equity interests equity equity interests equity
Opening balance, January 1 6,785 94 6,879 6,715 84 6,799
   Adjustment for changed accounting principle:
   IAS 39, Financial Instruments -31 -31
Adjusted opening balance, January 1 6,785 94 6,879 6,684 84 6,768
   Change in translation reserve during the year -33 -3 -36 6 1 7
   Change in fair value reserve during the year -1 -1 5 5
   Change in hedging reserve during the year -1 -1 17 17
   Tax reported against shareholders´ equity -46 -46 41 41
   Changes in minority interests 4 4 3 3
Total change in net asset value reported directly
against equity, excluding transactions involving
Company shareholders 6,704 95 6,799 6,753 88 6,841
   Net profit for the year 1,706 1 1,707 1,178 9 1,187
Total change in net asset value, excluding
transactions involving Company shareholders 8,410 96 8,506 7,931 97 8,028
   Dividends -1,675 -21 -1,696 -1,552 -3 -1,555
   Sale of treasury shares 59 59 350 350
   Effects of personnel options program 57 57
Shareholders´ equity 6,795 75 6,870 6,785 94 6,879

December 31, 2005December 31, 2006

Condensed cash flow statement
Group 2006 2005 2006 2005
   SEK M Oct.-Dec. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.
OPERATING ACTIVITIES
   Profit after financial items 733 388 2,263 1,580
   Adjustments for items not included in cash flow 654 351 1,182 157
   Taxes paid 7 -30 -271 -291
Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital 1,394 709 3,174 1,446

Cash flow from changes in working capital
   Increase (-)/Decrease (+) in working capital 1,515 727 1,269 -4
   Change in properties reported as current assets, net -806 565 -2,271 604
Cash flow from changes in working capital 709 1,292 -1,002 600

Cash flow from operating activities 2,103 2,000 2,171 2,046

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
   Sale of business and managed properties 10 498 73 706
   Increase (-)/Decrease (+) from investing activities -217 -374 -587 -638
Cash flow from investing activities -208 124 -514 69

CASH FLOW BEFORE FINANCING 1,895 2,124 1,657 2,115

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Cash flow from financing activities -1,951 -1,602 -2,307 -2,745

CASH FLOW DURING THE PERIOD -56 523 -649 -629
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 1,313 1,389 1,919 2,515
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents -4 7 -17 33

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD 1,253 1,919 1,253 1,919

Short-term investments due later than three months 173 153 173 153
Total liquid assets 1,426 2,072 1,426 2,072

  Year-end report 2006  11 (14)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working capital amounted to SEK 1,394 M
(709) during October-December. For the full year, cash flow from operating activities before changes in
working capital amounted to SEK 3,174 M (1,446). The improvement in cash flow from operating
activities before changes in working capital was attributable to the improved earnings combined with costs
not affecting cash flow, such as increased provisions, particularly for rental guarantees in property
development projects.

Cash flow from changes in working capital was SEK 709 M (1,292) during October-December. For the

[…]

Average number of employees 28,170 25,554 24,076 22,375 21,001 21,784

Financial objectives and dividend
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

   SEK M Target Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.
   Return on shareholder´s equity, % 15 neg 11 neg 14 18 28
   Debt/equity ratio, times <1 1.4 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.1
   Cash flow before financing Positive -746 5,055 762 5,244 2,115 1,657
   Dividend ordinary, SEK   2)   Policy: As of 2005, at least 2.25 2.75 2.75 4.50 5.50 8.00
   50% of profit after tax
   Extraordinary dividend, SEK  1,2) 6.70 10.00 10.00 10.00

1) The extraordinary dividend for 2003 pertains to all of the shares in Altima.
2) Board of Directors´ proposal to the Annual Meeting 2007.
Figures for the years from 2001 to 2003 are not adjusted for IFRS.
Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.
For definitions of key figures, see Annual Report for 2005, page 107.

  Year-end report 2006  14 (14)

Operating segments

2006 2005 2006 2005
   SEK M Oct.-Dec. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.
Group
   Orders received 16,612 14,918 57,213 52,413
   Orders backlog 36,292 32,607 36,292 32,607
   Net sales 17,928 15,738 55,876 49,506
   Operating profit/loss 778 437 2,392 1,748
   Operating margin, % 4.3 2.8 4.3 3.5
   Profit/loss after financial items 733 388 2,263 1,580
   Net profit for the period 588 328 1,708 1,187
   Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 5.43 3.03 15.74 10.86
   Average number of shares outstanding
   after dilution during the period 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

NCC Construction Sweden
   Orders received 7,776 6,611 23,510 22,151
   Orders backlog 17,287 15,593 17,287 15,593
   Net sales 7,191 6,168 22,105 19,354
   Operating profit/loss 364 296 1,131 764
   Operating margin, % 5.1 4.8 5.1 3.9

NCC Construction Denmark
   Orders received 1,558 2,130 6,822 6,839
   Orders backlog 4,604 4,439 4,604 4,439
   Net sales 1,789 1,965 6,493 6,865
   Operating profit/loss 1 46 -35 209
   Operating margin, % 0.1 2.3 -0.5 3.0

NCC Construction Finland
   Orders received 1,792 1,347 7,076 6,098
   Orders backlog 4,525 4,007 4,525 4,007
   Net sales 1,847 1,660 6,450 5,821
   Operating profit/loss 105 39 390 320
   Operating margin, % 5.7 2.4 6.0 5.5

NCC Construction Norway
   Orders received 1,860 1,256 7,982 5,953
   Orders backlog 5,621 4,010 5,621 4,010
   Net sales 1,547 1,700 6,002 4,983
   Operating profit/loss 25 72 179 202
   Operating margin, % 1.6 4.2 3.0 4.1

NCC Construction Germany
   Orders received 1,036 633 2,344 1,781
   Orders backlog 1,818 1,287 1,818 1,287
   Net sales 640 570 1,763 1,672
   Operating profit/loss 40 -3 85 0
   Operating margin, % 6.3 -0.5 4.8 0.0

NCC Property Development
   Net sales 2,207 922 3,773 1,671
   Operating profit/loss 291 78 472 200

NCC Roads
   Orders received 2,835 2,711 9,733 9,175
   Orders backlog 1,426 1,780 1,426 1,780
   Net sales 3,256 2,649 10,044 8,708
   Operating profit/loss 43 8 415 313
   Operating margin, % 1.3 0.3 4.1 3.6

Rounding-off differences may occur in all tables.